Freescale Semiconductor - MPC8547EVTAUJD Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MPC8548E PowerQUICC III Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 9
Freescale Semiconductor 145
Ordering Information
23 Ordering Information
Ordering information for the parts fully covered by this specification document is provided in
Section 23.1, “Part Numbers Fully Addressed by this Document.”
23.1 Part Numbers Fully Addressed by this Document
This table provides the Freescale part numbering nomenclature for the device. Note that the individual part
numbers correspond to a maximum processor core frequency. For available frequencies, contact your local
Freescale sales office. In addition to the processor frequency, the part-numbering scheme also includes an
application modifier that may specify special application conditions. Each part number also contains a
revision code that refers to the die mask revision number.
Table 87. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MPC nnnnn t pp ff c r
Product
Code
Part
 Identifier
Temperature Package1, 2, 3 Processor
Frequency4
Core
Frequency
Silicon Version
MPC 8548E Blank = 0 to 105C
C = –40 to 105C
HX = CBGA
VU = Pb-free CBGA
PX = PBGA
VT = Pb-free PBGA
AV = 15003
AU = 1333
AT = 1200
AQ = 1000
J = 533
H = 5005
G = 400
Blank = Ver. 2.0
(SVR = 0x80390020)
A = Ver. 2.1.1
B = Ver. 2.1.2
C = Ver. 2.1.3
(SVR = 0x80390021)
D = Ver. 3.1.x
(SVR = 0x80390031)
8548 Blank = Ver. 2.0
(SVR = 0x80310020)
A = Ver. 2.1.1
B = Ver. 2.1.2
C = Ver. 2.1.3
(SVR = 0x80310021)
D = Ver. 3.1.x
(SVR = 0x80310031)
8547E AU = 1333
AT = 1200
AQ = 1000
J = 533
G = 400
Blank = Ver. 2.0
(SVR = 0x80390120)
A = Ver. 2.1.1
B = Ver. 2.1.2
C = Ver. 2.1.3
(SVR = 0x80390121)
D = Ver. 3.1.x
(SVR = 0x80390131)
8547 Blank = Ver. 2.0
(SVR = 0x80390120)
A = Ver. 2.1.1
B = Ver. 2.1.2
C = Ver. 2.1.3
(SVR = 0x80310121)
D = Ver. 3.1.x
(SVR = 0x80310131)
MPC8548E PowerQUICC III Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 9
146 Freescale Semiconductor
Ordering Information
MPC 8545E Blank = 0 to 105C
C = –40 to 105C
HX = CBGA
VU = Pb-free CBGA
PX = PBGA
VT = Pb-free PBGA
AT = 1200
AQ = 1000
AN = 800
G = 400 Blank = Ver. 2.0
(SVR = 0x80390220)
A = Ver. 2.1.1
B = Ver. 2.1.2
D = Ver. 3.1.x
(SVR = 0x80390231)
8545 Blank = Ver. 2.0
(SVR = 0x80310220)
A = Ver. 2.1.1
B = Ver. 2.1.2
D = Ver. 3.1.x
(SVR = 0x80310231)
8543E AQ = 1000
AN = 800
Blank = Ver. 2.0
(SVR = 0x803A0020)
A = Ver. 2.1.1
B = Ver. 2.1.2
D = Ver. 3.1.x
(SVR = 0x803A0031)
8543 Blank = Ver. 2.0
(SVR = 0x80320020)
A = Ver. 2.1.1
B = Ver. 2.1.2
D = Ver. 3.1.x
(SVR = 0x80320031)
Notes:
1. See Section 19, “Package Description,” for more information on available package types.
2. The HiCTE FC-CBGA package is available on only Version 2.0 of the device.
3. The FC-PBGA package is available on only Version 2.1.1, 2.1.2, and 2.1.3 of the device.
4. Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this
specification support all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by part number specifications may support other
maximum core frequencies.
5. This speed available only for silicon Version 2.1.1, 2.1.2, and 2.1.3.
Table 87. Part Numbering Nomenclature (continued)
MPC nnnnn t pp ff c r
Product
Code
Part
 Identifier
Temperature Package1, 2, 3 Processor
Frequency4
Core
Frequency
Silicon Version
MPC8548E PowerQUICC III Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 9
Freescale Semiconductor 149
Document Revision History
4 04/2009  • In Table 1, “Absolute Maximum Ratings 1,” and in Table 2, “Recommended Operating Conditions,”
moved text, “MII management voltage” from LVDD/TVDD to OVDD, added “Ethernet management” to
OVDD row of input voltage section.
 • In Table 5, “SYSCLK AC Timing Specifications,” added notes 7 and 8 to SYSCLK frequency and cycle
time.